Q\
—
O
Q\
—
—
O
Q\

Graduating

Senior Survey

The University of
AlLABAMA

Report Compiled by
Jon Charles Acker, Ph.D.
Coordinator of Student Assessment

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment







Question 2: General Knowledge, Skills, Personal Development

To what extent do you think your education at UA contributed to your
knowledge, skills, and/or personal development in each of the following areas?

Percent
Very Some- Very Notat Don’t
COL N Much what Little All Know

Writing skills AS 357 58.8 33.1 6.7 1.1 0.3
CB 268 47.4 41.8 8.6 1.9 0.4

CM 129 729 23.3 3.1 0.8 0.0

ED 79 544 36.7 7.6 1.3 0.0

EG 143 38.5 49.0 9.8 2.8 0.0

HS 137 59.1 33.6 5.1 1.5 0.7

NU 24 54.2 37.5 8.3 0.0 0.0

SW 7 57.1 28.6 0.0 14.3 0.0

ALL 1,144 54.8 36.4 7.0 1.6 0.3

Listening skills AS 355 43.4 45.1 9.6 1.4 0.6
CB 264 45.1 47.3 6.1 1.1 0.4

CM 129 55.8 38.0 3.1 3.1 0.0

ED 79 55.7 38.0 6.3 0.0 0.0

EG 143 44.1 42.7 10.5 2.1 0.7

HS 135 63.7 31.9 3.7 0.7 0.0

NU 24 45.8 45.8 8.3 0.0 0.0

SW 7 429 14.3 28.6 14.3 0.0

ALL 1,136 48.6 42.3 7.3 1.5 0.4

Comprehension skills AS 355 54.1 37.2 7.9 0.6 0.3
(written information) CB 268 55.2 41.4 2.6 0.4 0.4
CM 129 62.8 32.6 3.1 1.6 0.0

ED 78 61.5 35.9 2.6 0.0 0.0

EG 143 53.8 40.6 4.2 0.7 0.7

HS 136 61.0 32.4 5.9 0.7 0.0

NU 24 58.3 33.3 8.3 0.0 0.0

SW 7 429 429 0.0 14.3 0.0

ALL 1,140 56.7 37.4 5.0 0.7 0.3

Mathematical skills AS 356 23.3 31.7 28.7 15.2 1.1
CB 265 40.8 40.0 14.3 4.9 0.0

CM 129 17.1 26.4 32.6 20.9 3.1

ED 79 34.2 45.6 16.5 3.8 0.0

EG 143 83.9 14.0 0.7 1.4 0.0

HS 136 30.1 36.0 27.9 5.1 0.7

NU 23 21.7 60.9 174 0.0 0.0

SW 7 143 14.3 429 28.6 0.0

ALL 1,138 35.8 32.8 21.2 9.5 0.8



Scientific methods of inquiry

Analytic skills

Computer skills

Public speaking skills

Information gathering skills
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7
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7
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Very Some-

Much what
45.2 36.5
32.6 44.6
27.9 38.0
50.6 34.2
79.0 19.6
48.2 34.3
62.5 29.2
429 28.6
45.6 35.8
60.5 33.2
68.9 27.7
50.4 39.5
58.2 38.0
81.0 17.6
60.3 36.0
62.5 29.2
28.6 57.1
63.6 31.4
32.4 39.2
59.3 33.2
48.8 37.2
40.5 45.6
62.9 30.1
65.7 26.3
54.2 33.3
14.3 14.3
49.3 35.0
33.4 41.3
44.2 36.0
67.2 25.8
63.3 29.1
49.0 36.4
48.9 36.5
29.2 41.7
14.3 57.1
454 36.4
63.7 29.2
64.4 29.2
71.9 24.2
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Percent
Very Some- Very Notat Don’t
COL N Much what Little All Know

Function as part of a team AS 355 46.2 38.3 10.4 4.8 0.3
CB 266 67.7 29.7 2.6 0.0 0.0
CM 129 65.9 25.6 7.8 0.8 0.0
ED 79 62.0 32.9 3.8 1.3 0.0
EG 143 74.8 19.6 3.5 2.1 0.0
HS 133  69.2 27.8 2.3 0.8 0.0
NU 24 66.7 25.0 8.3 0.0 0.0
SW 7 429 429 143 0.0 0.0
ALL 1,136 61.3 30.6 6.0 2.0 0.1
Appreciate racial equality** AS 296 38.5 25.7 16.9 14.5 4.4
CB 221 36.2 32.6 17.6 9.0 4.5
CM 117 46.2 28.2 8.5 14.5 2.6
ED 77 55.8 27.3 7.8 5.2 3.9
EG 125 28.0 32.8 16.0 17.6 5.6
HS 114 54.4 28.1 9.6 4.4 3.5
NU 17 294 353 235 11.8 0.0
SW 7 429 14.3 14.3 28.6 0.0
ALL 974 40.7 29.0 14.5 11.8 4.1

** _This question was added in fall 2011, hence the lower N values.



Question 3: Department and Department Faculty

Please assess your department and its faculty members for each of the following:

Percent
COL N Frequently Seldom
Occasionally Never

Did you conduct or assist in a research project AS 355 33.0 33.0 15.2 18.9
in your major? CB 267 29.2 34.5 15.0 21.3
CM 129 38.8 34.1 10.1 17.1

ED 79 29.1 29.1 20.3 21.5

EG 141 36.2 26.2 17.0 20.6

HS 137 32.1 35.0 13.9 19.0

NU 23 304 47.8 0.0 21.7

SW 7 429 42.9 0.0 14.3

ALL 1,138 32.8 33.0 14.6 19.7

Did at least one faculty member in your major AS 356 53.7 24.2 12.6 9.6
express a special interest in your CB 267 46.8 34.1 10.9 8.2
academic progress? CM 129 58.1 27.1 8.5 6.2
ED 79 63.3 26.6 5.1 5.1

EG 142 47.2 324 14.1 6.3

HS 137 66.4 22.6 9.5 1.5

NU 23 52.2 43.5 0.0 4.3

SW 7 85.7 14.3 0.0 0.0

ALL 1,140 54.1 28.2 10.7 7.0

Did at least one faculty member in your major  AS 355 47.3 24.8 17.5 104
express a special interest in your career CB 263 45.6 35.0 10.3 9.1
development? CM 128 57.0 26.6 7.8 8.6
ED 79 58.2 29.1 6.3 6.3

EG 142 43.0 35.2 15.5 6.3

HS 135 64.4 25.2 8.9 1.5

NU 23  60.9 304 8.7 0.0

SW 7 85.7 14.3 0.0 0.0

ALL 1,132 50.8 29.1 124 7.8

Were you unable to enroll in a required AS 354 17.2 19.8 24.3 38.7
course in your major because all sections CB 266 12.0 18.8 28.9 40.2
were filled? CM 129 14.0 30.2 23.3 32.6

ED 79 10.1 27.8 21.5 40.5
EG 142 7.0 20.4 33.1 394
HS 137 13.9 29.9 24.8 31.4
NU 23 8.7 8.7 174 65.2
SW 7 143 14.3 28.6 42.9
ALL 1,137 13.3 22.3 26.1 38.3



Did faculty in your major encourage you to
be an actively involved learner?

Did faculty in your major give you
prompt feedback?

Did faculty in your major care about your
academic success?

COL N Frequently Seldom
Occasionally
AS 355 52.4 31.3 10.7
CB 266 56.8 29.3 10.2
CM 128 58.6 28.1 9.4
ED 79 69.6 24.1 2.5
EG 142 42.3 42.3 12.7
HS 136 65.4 25.7 5.9
NU 23 739 21.7 4.3
SW 7 57.1 28.6 14.3
ALL 1,136 56.1 30.5 9.4
AS 356 55.3 36.0 6.5
CB 266 55.6 37.6 5.6
CM 129 63.6 30.2 6.2
ED 79 684 26.6 2.5
EG 142  40.1 49.3 8.5
HS 137 66.4 29.2 3.6
NU 23  69.6 26.1 0.0
SW 7 85.7 14.3 0.0
ALL 1,139 57.2 35.6 5.7
AS 355 59.2 296 7.0
CB 262 63.0 27.1 9.2
CM 129 64.3 28.7 3.9
ED 79 75.9 17.7 3.8
EG 142 55.6 34.5 7.7
HS 137 78.1 16.8 4.4
NU 23 78.3 17.4 0.0
SW 7 85.7 14.3 0.0
ALL 1,134 64.2 26.8 6.5

Percent
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Question 4: Major Courses, Faculty, Instruction, Advising

How would you evaluate the courses, faculty, instruction, and advising in your
major?

Percent
Excellent No
COL N Good Fair Poor Opinion
Instruction in 100 and 200 level AS 355 25.9 46.5 18.6 4.2 4.8
courses in your major was CB 267 29.2 39.7 22.5 4.1 4.5
CM 129 35.7 32.6 21.7 6.2 3.9
ED 78 16.7 53.8 19.2 3.8 6.4
EG 143 17,5 54.5 23.1 4.2 0.7
HS 137 46.0 43.1 9.5 0.0 1.5
NU 24  29.2 50.0 4.2 0.0 16.7
SW 7 286 714 0.0 0.0 0.0
ALL 1,140 28.6 44.6 18.9 3.8 4.0
Instruction in 300 level and above AS 353 58.4 30.3 8.2 1.7 1.4
courses in your major was CB 266 52.3 38.7 6.8 1.9 0.4
CM 129 64.3 27.9 7.0 0.8 0.0
ED 77 649 28.6 5.2 1.3 0.0
EG 143 42.7 49.7 6.3 1.4 0.0
HS 137 61.3 314 2.9 1.5 2.9
NU 24 79.2 16.7 4.2 0.0 0.0
SW 7 57.1 429 0.0 0.0 0.0
ALL 1,136 56.9 34.2 6.5 1.5 0.9
Instruction provided by departmental AS 354 22.3 38.7 21.5 5.1 124
graduate teaching assistants (GTAs) CB 265 26.4 39.2 204 7.9 6.0
in your major was CM 129 17.8 426 19.4 5.4 14.7
ED 78 23.1 34.6 21.8 0.0 20.5
EG 143 154 37.1 294 9.1 9.1
HS 137 409 27.7 13.1 1.5 16.8
NU 24 20.8 20.8 12.5 0.0 45.8
SW 7 28.6 42.9 0.0 14.3 14.3
ALL 1,137 24.2 37.1 20.7 5.5 12.6
The overall quality of your major was AS 355 47.3 40.8 9.0 2.0 0.8
CB 266 57.9 34.2 7.1 0.8 0.0
CM 128 59.4 32.0 4.7 3.9 0.0
ED 78 654 25.6 7.7 1.3 0.0
EG 143 35.7 53.8 9.8 0.7 0.0
HS 135 62.2 28.9 6.7 1.5 0.7
NU 24 75.0 20.8 0.0 4.2 0.0
SW 7 57.1 429 0.0 0.0 0.0
ALL 1,136 53.3 37.1 7.6 1.7 0.4



Percent

Excellent No
COL N Good Fair Poor Opinion
The quality of courses as preparation for AS 355 27.0 33.5 22.8 9.9 6.8
employment after graduation in your CB 267 419 36.0 14.2 3.0 4.9
major was CM 128 36.7 42.2 12.5 7.8 0.8
ED 78 61.5 21.8 10.3 5.1 1.3
EG 142 34.5 41.5 16.9 3.5 3.5
HS 137 50.4 30.7 124 5.8 0.7
NU 23  60.9 26.1 8.7 0.0 4.3
SW 7 429 429 14.3 0.0 0.0
ALL 1,137 38.5 34.8 16.4 6.2 4.0
The quality of courses as preparation for AS 353 39.7 354 13.6 4.5 6.8
graduate or professional school in CB 265 43.8 32.8 11.7 2.3 9.4
your major was CM 128 33.6 32.8 14.1 3.1 164
ED 77 62.3 20.8 7.8 3.9 5.2
EG 143 31.5 42.7 11.9 0.7 13.3
HS 136 51.5 25.0 7.4 6.6 9.6
NU 24 70.8 20.8 4.2 0.0 4.2
SW 6 66.7 16.7 0.0 0.0 16.7
ALL 1,132 42.7 32.8 11.6 3.4 9.5
Advising in your major was AS 354 404 26.0 184 14.4 0.8
CB 266 44.7 34.2 12.0 9.0 0.0
CM 128 37.5 25.0 17.2 19.5 0.8
ED 78 42.3 38.5 10.3 9.0 0.0
EG 143 28.0 42.7 18.2 10.5 0.7
HS 137 60.6 23.4 10.2 5.8 0.0
NU 23 69.6 13.0 13.0 0.0 4.3
SW 7 28.6 429 14.3 14.3 0.0
ALL 1,136 42.6 30.3 15.1 11.5 0.5



Question 5: Department Facilities

How would you evaluate your department's facilities?

Percent
Excellent Not
COL N Good Fair Poor Applicable
The classroom facilities in your AS 355 27.0 36.3 22.8 12.1 1.7
department were CB 267 57.7 32.6 3.4 1.5 4.9
CM 129 496 364 124 1.6 0.0
ED 78 449 39.7 14.1 1.3 0.0
EG 143 15.4 46.2 24.5 14.0 0.0
HS 136 30.9 45.6 13.2 0.7 9.6
NU 23 739 8.7 0.0 0.0 174
SW 7 28.6 28.6 28.6 14.3 0.0
ALL 1,138 38.0 37.4 15.1 6.3 3.2
The non-computer laboratory facilities AS 356 24.2 348 19.7 6.7 14.6
for courses in your major were CB 267 46.4 36.7 4.5 1.1 11.2
CM 129 364 44.2 124 2.3 4.7
ED 77 36.4 36.4 14.3 3.9 9.1
EG 143 11.9 42.0 30.8 11.2 4.2
HS 136  33.1 41.2 12.5 2.2 11.0
NU 23 78.3 4.3 0.0 0.0 174
SW 7 28.6 28.6 14.3 14.3 14.3
ALL 1,138 32.2 37.4 15.0 4.7 10.6
The departmental computer facilities AS 354 328 37.6 15.0 5.9 8.8
for courses in your major were CB 266 54.1 32.3 6.8 1.9 4.9
CM 128 53.9 35.2 8.6 2.3 0.0
ED 78 39.7 46.2 12.8 1.3 0.0
EG 143 8.4 34.3 28.0 27.3 2.1
HS 136 36.8 41.9 7.4 0.7 13.2
NU 23  69.6 8.7 8.7 0.0 13.0
SW 7 28.6 42,9 14.3 14.3 0.0
ALL 1,135 38.8 36.2 12.8 6.3 6.0



Question 6: Core Courses, Faculty, Instruction

How would you evaluate the courses, faculty, and instruction in your core
curriculum/general education classes?

Percent
N Frequently Seldom Took core
COL Occasionally Never Elsewhere
Instruction provided by graduate AS 355 29.9 45.6 13.0 2.5 9.0
teaching assistants (GTASs) in core CB 263 32.3 422 17.5 3.0 4.9
courses was good. CM 128 25.8 51.6 14.1 2.3 6.2
ED 79 32,9 55.7 5.1 2.5 3.8
EG 143 22.4 50.3 18.9 2.8 5.6
HS 135 44.4 40.7 6.7 1.5 6.7
NU 24 37.5 33.3 4.2 125 12.5
SW 7 429 14.3 14.3 0.0 28.6
ALL 1,134 31.2 45.8 13.4 2.7 6.9
Were you unable to enroll in a AS 355 11.8 25.6 25.6 29.6
core course because all sections CB 263 10.3 19.0 32.7 33.5
were filled? CM 127 11.0 26.8 30.7 27.6
ED 79 11.4 32.9 25.3 24.1

EG 143 7.0 20.3 27.3 385
HS 137 10.2 28.5 27.7 26.3
NU 24 16.7 12.5 25.0 37.5
SW 7 143 14.3 14.3 28.6 28.
ALL 1,135 10.7 24.1 28.2 30.7

O P NNOWE N
WOWWOWWwow

Did faculty in your core courses AS 354 29.4 39.8 20.3 2.8 7.6
encourage you to be an actively CB 261 37.5 39.5 14.2 4.2 4.6
involved learner? CM 127 40.2 36.2 17.3 2.4 3.9

ED 79 443 34.2 16.5 0.0 5.1
EG 143 30.8 42.0 20.3 2.1 4.9
HS 137 46.7 35.0 11.7 0.0 6.6
NU 24 33.3 41.7 12.5 0.0 12.5
SW 7 57.1 0.0 0.0 14.3 28.6
ALL 1,132 36.0 384 17.0 2.5 6.1
Did faculty in your core courses give AS 355 38.3 414 11.0 1.7 7.6
you prompt feedback? CB 262 45.0 39.7 9.5 1.1 4.6
CM 127 46.5 40.9 7.9 0.8 3.9
ED 79 443 41.8 8.9 0.0 5.1
EG 143 30.8 51.7 12.6 0.0 4.9
HS 137 46.0 43.1 4.4 0.0 6.6
NU 24  33.3 50.0 4.2 0.0 12.5
SW 7 57.1 0.0 14.3 0.0 28.6
ALL 1,134 41.2 42.4 9.4 0.9 6.1



Percent

N Frequently Seldom Took core
COL Occasionally Never Elsewhere
Did faculty in your core courses care AS 349 344 37.8 16.9 3.4 7.4
about your academic success? CB 261 41.4 36.4 149 2.7 4.6
CM 128 43.0 36.7 14.8 1.6 3.9
ED 79 50.6 26.6 16.5 1.3 5.1
EG 142 37.3 36.6 19.0 2.1 4.9
HS 136 449 39.7 8.1 0.7 6.6
NU 24 33.3 50.0 4.2 0.0 12.5
SW 7 57.1 14.3 0.0 0.0 28.6
ALL 1,126 39.9 36.8 15.0 2.3 6.0



Question 7: Campus Offices, Services, Opportunities

How would you evaluate these offices, services, and opportunities?

Percent
Excellent Don’t
COL N Good Fair Poor Know
Registration process AS 355 31.5 46.5 17.7 3.4 0.8
CB 265 38.9 42.6 14.0 3.8 0.8
CM 129 31.0 47.3 17.1 4.7 0.0
ED 78 359 53.8 6.4 1.3 2.6
EG 143 26.6 59.4 9.1 4.2 0.7
HS 134 45.5 48.5 5.2 0.7 0.0
NU 24 50.0 458 4.2 0.0 0.0
SW 7 143 57.1 28.6 0.0 0.0
ALL 1,135 34.8 48.1 13.2 3.2 0.7
Financial aid services AS 356 19.4 36.0 14.9 5.9 23.9
CB 266 25.6 28.9 10.2 6.4 28.9
CM 128 25.8 36.7 9.4 6.2 21.9
ED 78 33.3 34.6 7.7 1.3 23.1
EG 142 239 30.3 12.7 49 28.2
HS 133  36.8 26.3 7.5 3.0 26.3
NU 24  29.2 33.3 125 0.0 25.0
SW 7 143 14.3 28.6 14.3 28.6
ALL 1,134 25.3 32.3 11.6 5.2 25.7
Campus food services AS 356 19.9 36.2 27.8 124 3.7
CB 265 19.2 41.1 25.3 8.7 5.7
CM 129 20.2 434 26.4 7.8 2.3
ED 78 32.1 474 154 2.6 2.6
EG 143 154 42.0 26.6 13.3 2.8
HS 134 27.6 41.8 15.7 3.0 11.9
NU 24 33.3 29.2 16.7 4.2 16.7
SW 7 143 42,9 28.6 14.3 0.0
ALL 1,136 21.2 40.2 24.4 9.2 5.0
Supply store services AS 356 25.6 43.5 20.8 8.1 2.0
CB 266 28.2 48.1 17.7 5.3 0.8
CM 128 32.0 46.1 16.4 5.5 0.0
ED 78 37.2 55.1 5.1 1.3 1.3
EG 143 23.8 49.0 20.3 5.6 1.4
HS 134 41.8 48.5 8.2 0.7 0.7
NU 24 50.0 29.2 16.7 0.0 4.2
SW 7 28.6 28.6 28.6 14.3 0.0
ALL 1,136 29.9 46.6 16.9 5.4 1.2



Percent

Excellent Don’t

COL N Good Fair Poor Know
Campus health services AS 356 22.2 36.2 20.2 10.1 11.2
CB 266 21.4 32.7 18.0 8.6 19.2
CM 129 20.2 36.4 209 14.7 7.8
ED 78 269 359 1238 9.0 154
EG 143 17.5 36.4 16.8 7.0 224
HS 134 25.4 35.1 12.7 8.2 18.7
NU 24 25.0 29.2 16.7 8.3 20.8
SW 7 28.6 28.6 14.3 0.0 28.6
ALL 1,137 22.0 35.1 17.9 9.5 15.6
Campus counseling (not career) services AS 355 14.6 17.7 7.6 3.1 56.9
CB 266 14.3 17.3 8.3 2.3 57.9
CM 129 14.7 17.1 10.9 4.7 52.7
ED 78 14.1 23.1 2.6 1.3 59.0
EG 142 9.9 19.0 3.5 0.7 66.9
HS 133 18.0 20.3 1.5 0.8 59.4
NU 24 12,5 125 0.0 4.2 70.8
SW 6 16.7 33.3 0.0 0.0 50.0
ALL 1,133 14.3 18.4 6.4 2.4 58.6
Business services/cashier/ AS 355 20.6 44.5 18.0 3.4 13.5
student accounts CB 266  23.7 44.7 16.5 34 11.7
CM 128 219 35.2 25.0 3.9 14.1
ED 78 32.1 50.0 1.3 1.3 15.4
EG 143 11.9 49.7 224 0.7 15.4
HS 134 31.3 43.3 6.7 1.5 17.2
NU 24 29.2 37.5 125 0.0 20.8
SW 7 143 14.3 429 0.0 28.6
ALL 1,135 22.6 44.1 16.6 2.6 14.2
University Career Center AS 356 20.2 23.0 9.6 3.1 44.1
CB 264 34.8 36.0 9.5 3.4 16.3
CM 129 22.5 349 10.9 54 26.4
ED 77 41.6 40.3 5.2 2.6 104
EG 142 40.1 40.1 5.6 2.8 11.3
HS 133  36.1 33.8 3.0 0.8 26.3
NU 24  29.2 29.2 4.2 4.2 33.3
SW 7 143 429 0.0 0.0 42.9
ALL 1,132 29.9 32.2 8.0 3.1 26.9
Campus residence life programs for AS 355 15.2 29.3 15.2 5.6 34.6
those in University-owned housing CB 265 17.7 30.6 12.5 4.9 34.3
CM 129 17.8 33.3 16.3 3.1 29.5
ED 78 269 34.6 11.5 1.3 25.6
EG 143 17.5 33.6 15.4 2.1 31.5
HS 134 22.4 26.9 6.7 0.7 43.3
NU 24 20.8 20.8 12.5 4.2 41.7
SW 7 28.6 14.3 0.0 0.0 57.1
ALL 1,135 18.2 30.4 13.3 3.8 34.3



Opportunities to participate in
campus recreational activities

Opportunities to participate in other

extra-curricular activities

Opportunities to participate in
community service projects

COL N

AS 355
CB 265
CM 129
ED 77
EG 143
HS 133
NU 24
SW 7
ALL 1,133
AS 356
CB 266
CM 129
ED 78
EG 143
HS 133
NU 24
SW 7
ALL 1,136
AS 356
CB 263
CM 126
ED 76
EG 142
HS 133
NU 24
SW 7
ALL 1,127

Excellent

36.3
37.7
31.8
40.3
36.4
35.3
29.2
14.3
36.0

39.0
38.3
35.7
39.7
33.6
42.1
29.2
14.3
37.9

36.8
34.6
34.1
44.7
28.2
42.1
25.0
28.6
35.8

Good

37.7
38.9
40.3
41.6
49.0
38.3
33.3
57.1
40.1

34.3
39.1
39.5
43.6
49.7
34.6
25.0
42.9
38.5

36.2
39.5
40.5
39.5
43.7
36.8
37.5
28.6
38.7

Percent

Fair
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Question 8: Professional Growth from Field Experience
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28.6
13.4

How would you evaluate your experience with a co-op, internship, practicum,
student teaching, or other field experience in terms of its contribution to your

personal and professional growth?

COL =
N =
Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor

I did not participate in any
of those activities

AS
357
27.7
16.0
3.9
0.8

51.5

CB

266

39.1

17.7
3.0

1.1

390.1

CM
128
46.1
21.1
7.0
0.8

25.0

Percent
ED EG
79 143
70.9 44.8
15.2 20.3
5.1 3.5
0.0 1.4
8.9 30.1

HS
135
59.3
12.6
4.4
1.5

22.2

NU
24
54.2
16.7
0.0
4.2

25.0

SW  ALL

7 1,139
714 42.1
28.6 17.1
0.0 4.0
0.0 1.1
0.0 35.6



Question 10: Overall UA Intellectual Environment

All things considered, how would you characterize the intellectual environment

at UA?
COL = AS
= 355
Very strong 24.8
Strong 53.5
Average 17.5
Weak 3.4
Very Weak 0.8

Percent
CB CM ED EG HS
265 128 78 143 135
35.1 30.5 48.7 21.7 45.9
49.1 50.8 42.3 60.8 43.0
14.3 14.8 9.0 154 9.6
1.1 3.1 0.0 2.1 1.5
0.4 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0

Question 11: Overall UA Education Received

NU

24

[e) OS]
ok w
OO NUVTW

SW ALL
1,135
31.8
51.2
14.4
2.1

0.4

N W N
COPN®
comooN

All things considered, how would you evaluate the overall education that you

received at UA?

COL = AS

N = 355

Excellent 47.9
Good 45.4
Fair 5.6
Poor 1.1

Question 12: Attend UA Again

Percent
CB CM ED EG HS
265 127 78 141 134
58.9 53.5 70.5 41.8 66.4
37.0 41.7 28.2 54.6 29.9
3.8 3.1 1.3 2.8 3.7
0.4 1.6 0.0 0.7 0.0

NU
24

w

SoONN
[@Na N, N

If you had to start over again, would you still choose to attend UA?

COL = AS

N = 356

Definitely 61.0
Probably 27.2
Probably not 9.0
Definitely not 2.8

Percent
CB CM ED EG HS
265 128 77 143 135
67.9 63.3 76.6 65.0 79.3
26.8 27.3 20.8 24.5 16.3
4.5 7.8 2.6 9.8 4.4
0.8 1.6 0.0 0.7 0.0

NU
24
87.5
12.5
0.0
0.0

SW  ALL
7 1,131
14.3 54.2
85.7 41.2
0.0 3.9
0.0 0.7
SW  ALL
7 1,135
28.6 67.0
42.9 24.8
28.6 6.9
0.0 1.3



Question 13: Choose Major Again

If you had to start over again, would you still choose this major?

Percent
COL = AS CB CM ED EG HS NU SW ALL
N = 356 265 129 78 142 136 24 7 1,137
Definitely 49.4 50.2 53.5 70.5 65.5 53.7 833 714 54.9
Probably 26.7 35.1 33.3 20.5 26.8 22.8 12.5 28.6 28.2
Probably not 17.7 12.1 10.1 9.0 7.0 18.4 0.0 0.0 13.2
Definitely not 6.2 2.6 3.1 0.0 0.7 5.1 4.2 0.0 3.7

Question 14: Reason for Attending UA

What is the primary reason you chose to attend UA?

Percent

COL = AS CB CM ED EG HS NU Sw  ALL

N = 356 266 129 78 143 135 24 7 1,138

Academic Reputation 129 16.2 11.6 16.7 8.4 14.8 25.0 0.0 13.6
Cost 8.4 6.0 2.3 3.8 9.1 0.7 0.0 14.3 5.9
Family 12.9 14.7 85 25.6 154 18.5 12.5 14.3 14.7
Friends came here 6.5 4.5 5.4 5.1 2.8 3.7 0.0 0.0 4.8
Major/Field of Study 12.6 13.2 22.5 9.0 154 17.0 29.2 28.6 14.9
Location 149 19.2 14.7 12.8 16.1 14.1 12,5 429 159
Scholarship/Financial Aid 16.6 9.0 124 6.4 18.9 3.7 12.5 0.0 12.2
Social Life 2.2 4.5 5.4 3.8 2.8 6.7 0.0 0.0 3.8
Athletics 3.7 4.1 54 11.5 49 104 0.0 0.0 5.4
Other: Please list 9.3 8.6 11.6 5.1 6.3 10.4 8.3 0.0 8.8



Question 15: Participation in Clubs and Organizations

Check all of the clubs or organizations that you participated in actively while in

school at UA.

COL = AS

N = 357

Student government 13.7
Intercollegiate athletics 16.0
Volunteer service 49.3
Independent study/research 36.1
Academic clubs 35.9
Study abroad or overseas program 19.9
Political clubs 12.9
Social fraternity or sorority 26.3
Cultural clubs 14.6
Religious services/clubs 19.6
Honor societies 52.4
Student newspaper/Corolla 2.8
Million Dollar Band 5.6

CB

268
10.4
16.0
44.4
10.4
35.4
15.3

w

N
— == O Ul 0o
QUIO O WO

CM
129
13.2
13.2
56.6
19.4
33.3
13.2
7.0
35.7
10.9
19.4
38.8
28.7
3.1

ED

U1 N
WO WNF AW
CO O NCOWHH 00

Percent
EG HS
143 137
7.0 6.6
23.1 16.1
39.9 394
28.7 12.4
54.5 20.4
9.1 3.6
2.1 3.6
21.0 33.6
5.6 5.1
26.6 23.4
49.7 38.0
1.4 1.5
3.5 4.4

NU
24

®
w

N

N —
COPWhoOoRoDA—=R

w1 w
COWWRNOONODNN N~

SW ALL
7 1,144
0.0 10.3
14.3 16.9
85.7 46.7
14.3 21.9
0.0 34.5
0.0 13.6
0.0 7.9
0.0 29.2
0.0 8.7
28.6 21.0
57.1 46.3
0.0 4.8
0.0 3.8



Question 16: Work Status Throughout College

Generally, what was your work status throughout college?

Percent
COL N ONC ONC OFC OFC DNW
FT PT FT PT
Freshman AS 347 7.8 8.6 46 19.9 59.1
CB 255 55 11.4 7.8 16.5 58.8
CM 122 8.2 9.0 4.1 20.5 58.2
ED 78 7.7 12.8 2.6 16.7 60.3
EG 138 10.1 9.4 6.5 16.7 57.2
HS 128 15.6 7.8 10.2 14.1 52.3
NU 20 0.0 20.0 15.0 15.0 50.0
SW 7 0.0 28.6 14.3 0.0 57.1
ALL 1,095 8.3 10.0 6.3 17.6 57.8
Sophomore AS 347 7.5 19.0 6.6 23.9 429
CB 255 43 176 11.0 22.0 45.1
CM 125 7.2 12.0 5.6 25.6 49.6
ED 77 6.5 22.1 3.9 234 44.2
EG 140 10.7 20.7 9.3 19.3 40.0
HS 129 11.6 13.2 17.1 17.8 40.3
NU 20 0.0 30.0 20.0 20.0 30.0
SW 7 0.0 14.3 14.3 28.6 42.9
ALL 1,100 7.4 17.8 9.2 22.3 434
Junior AS 349 8.3 22.1 8.9 21.2 39.5
CB 262 5.7 21.0 13.7 244 35.1
CM 128 9.4 15.6 7.8 29.7 37.5
ED 76 7.9 184 2.6 34.2 36.8
EG 143 84 19.6 154 18.2 38.5
HS 130 8.5 13.8 21.5 254 30.8
NU 22 0.0 31.8 31.8 13.6 22.7
SW 7 143 0.0 28.6 429 14.3
ALL 1,117 7.7 19.6 124 23,9 364
Senior AS 350 8.0 25.7 8.0 23.1 35.1
CB 262 4.2 19.8 10.3 34.7 30.9
CM 127 9.4 19.7 6.3 31.5 33.1
ED 76 7.9 1455 2.6 31.6 434
EG 142 9.2 268 11.3 16.9 35.9
HS 133 8.3 9.0 24.8 30.1 27.8
NU 24 0.0 20.8 37.5 16.7 25.0
SW 7 143 0.0 28.6 429 14.3
ALL 1,121 7.3 20.8 11.2 274 334

ONC= On-Campus, OFC= Off-Campus, FT= Full-Time, PT= Part-Time, DNW= Did Not Work



Question 17: Plans Following Graduation.

Indicate the ONE best description of your plans following graduation.

COL =
N=

I do not know yet

I have accepted a job related to
my field of study

I have accepted a job not related
to my field of study

I plan to continue in my
current position

I will be going to a graduate or
professional school full-time
next year:

What school? (see below)

I will be going to a graduate or
professional school part-time
next year and working
part-time:

What school? (see below)

I will take more undergraduate
courses

I am still seeking employment

I am not currently seeking
employment and do not plan
to attend school next year

I am entering military service

Other (see below)

AS
356

8.7

7.3

8.1

1.7

33.7
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O N~
w Ul

CB
265

4.2

26.8

4.5

3.8

21.9
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N = =
w = O

CM
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7.0

17.1

10.9

3.1

15.5
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U1 O =
OO

ED
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5.1

6.4

3.8

0.0
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Percent

HS
134

7.5

17.2

4.5

9.7

14.9

NS
RN

— N
O U1 N

NU
24

0.0

37.5

0.0

8.3

12.5

w O
w o

OO
NOo O

SW ALL
7 1,136
0.0 6.1
0.0 19.8
14.3 6.0
0.0 3.2
57.1 239
0.0 2.3
0.0 0.9
14.3 29.0
0.0 1.7
0.0 1.3
14.3 5.9



